Kanab High School Girls Basketball Schedule 2025-2026

Date Day Game Frosh J.V. Varsity | Leave Time | Seat Time
November 18 Tuesday Desert Hills @ Kanab 4:00 PM | 5:30PM | 7:00 PM
November 20 Thursday Pine View @ Kanab 4:00PM | 5:30PM | 7:00 PM
November 22 Saturday Kanab @ Chinle AZ 12:00 PM | 3:00 PM | 6:00 PM 7:00 AM N/A
November 25 Tuesday Crimson Cliffs @ Kanab | 4:00 PM | 5:30 PM | 7:.00 PM
December 2 Tuesday Page @ Kanab 3:00 PM | 4:30 PM | 6:00 PM
December 6 Saturday Draper APA @ Kanab 4:00 PM | 5:30 PM | 7:00 PM
December 9 Tuesday Kanab @ Parowan* 4:00 PM | 5:30PM | 7:00 PM 12:30 PM 1.5
December 11 Thursday Enterprise @ Kanab* 4:00 PM | 5:30PM | 7:00 PM
December 17 | Wednesday | Kanab @ Canyon View | 4:00 PM | 5:30 PM | 7:00 PM 1:00 PM 1.5
December 19 Friday Kanab @ Grand* 2:30 PM | 4:00 PM | 5:30 PM 8:00 AM 5
December 20 Saturday Kanab @ San Juan* 9:30 AM |11:00 AM| 12:30 PM
January 6 Tuesday | Pleasant Grove @ Kanab | 4:00 PM | 5:30 PM | 7:00 PM
lanuary 8 Thursday | South Sevier @ Kanab* | 4:00 PM | 5:30 PM | 7:00 PM
lanuary 9 Friday Kanab @ Richfield 4:00 PM | 5:30PM | 7:00 PM 12:30 PM 2
lanuary 13 Tuesday Kanab @ Beaver* 4:00 PM | 5:30 PM | 7:00 PM 1:00 PM 1.5
January 15 Thursday Parowan @ Kanab* 4:00 PM | 5:30 PM | 7:00 PM
January 16 Friday Kanab @ Dixie 4:00 PM | 5:30 PM | 7:00 PM 1:15PM 1.5
January 20 Tuesday Hurricane @ Kanab 4:.00 PM | 5:30 PM | 7:.00 PM
January 23 Friday Grand @ Kanab* 2:30PM | 4.00PM | 5:30 PM
January 24 Saturday San Juan @ Kanab* 9:30 AM |11:00 AM| 12:30 PM
January 29 Thursday | Kanab @ South Sevier* | 4:00 PM | 5:30 PM | 7:00 PM 12:30 PM 2
February 3 Tuesday Kanab @ Enterprise* 4:00 PM | 5:30 PM | 7:00 PM 12:30 PM 2
February 5 Thursday Beaver @ Kanab* 4:00 PM | 5:30 PM | 7:00 PM
Region
February 11 1st round@home sites Game *
February 14 2nd round@homesites
February 23-25 Mon-Wed Utah Valley State

Head Coach: Klint Glover

Assistant Coaches: Clayton Cutler, Mace Glazier, Linsey Glover
Principal: Trevor Stewart

Athletic Director: Kaden Glazier



